### **Prospectus** Preferred Properties of Iowa, Inc.



# **Rhoades Farm- Tract B**

Adams-Taylor St. near Union Avenue Adams County, Iowa 89.52 Taxable Acres M/L

Preferred Properties of Iowa, Inc. is proud to offer the Rhoades Farm, Tract B, as a Sealed Bid Sale. Please see the following pages of this document for the Sealed Bid/Offer Form and the Sealed Bid Sale terms and conditions. Sealed Bid Deadline is <u>5:00pm on May 8, 2018</u>

The information contained in this prospectus was gathered from sources believed to be reliable. We do not guarantee this information and we urge the prospective buyer to do further investigation on their own. It should be understood that **Preferred Properties of Iowa**, Inc., is representing the Seller.





### Rhoades Farm- Tract B - Bid Deadline: 5:00PM on May 8, 2018 89.52 Taxable Acres, ML - Adams-Taylor St. near Union Avenue, Adams Co., IA

PROPERTY DETAILS			
PRICE:	Sealed Bid Sale	Please Note: This sealed bid sale is being	
CSR DATA:	CSR2 – 63.17 Adams Co. Assessor CSR2 – 60.8 Surety Maps	conducted in accordance with the last will and testament of Mr. Robert W. Rhoades. As such, a party that was pre-determined by Mr. Rhoades will have the opportunity to	
FSA DATA:	CmdtyAcresPLC yldCorn29.93134Beans28.745Adams Co. FSA	match the best bid and win the bidding for this subject property.	
LAND USE:	FSA shows 86.97 acres of total farmland of which there are 78.92 acres of effective cropland. Adams Co. FSA		
POSSESSION:	Subject to current lease		
INCOME:	The winning bidder/buyer will be entitled to the 2 <sup>nd</sup> half cash rent for 2018 – call PPI for details		
ZONING:	Agricultural Adams Co. Assessor		
TAXES:	\$1,596/yr. Adams Co. Treasurer		
LEGAL:	Contact PPI		
AGENT:	Tom Miller 712-621-1281		
COMMENTS:			

Preferred Properties of Iowa, Inc. is proud to present the Rhoades Farm – Tract B. The opportunity to own high quality row crop acres in the strong agricultural area North of Lenox has historically been a rare event. Don't miss out on the possibility of owning such a productive and well-cared for farm that features quality conservation work in addition to productive soils and a fantastic location. This farm has excellent potential to remain in demand for years to come – contact **Tom Miller** at **712-621-** 1281 to schedule your private showing and consider submitting a bid!

Please note: This subject property has a well that is used by an adjacent landowner as part of a well usage easement.

The information contained in this prospectus was gathered from sources believed to be reliable. We do not guarantee this information and we urge the prospective buyer to do further investigation on their own. It should be understood that **Preferred Properties of Iowa, Inc.**, is representing the **Seller**.



preferred properties of iowa.com

Preferred Properties of lowa, Inc.

500 W. Temple Street Lenox, IA 50851 ©2009 - Preferred Properties of Iowa

Rhoades Farm- Tract B - Bid Deadline: 5:00PM on May 8, 2018 89.52 Taxable Acres, ML - Adams-Taylor St. near Union Avenue, Adams Co., IA



The information contained in this prospectus was gathered from sources believed to be reliable. We do not guarantee this information and we urge the prospective buyer to do further investigation on their own. It should be understood that **Preferred Properties of Iowa**, Inc., is representing the Seller.



preferred properties of lowa, Inc. 500 W. Temple Street Lenox, IA 50851

### R hoades Farm- Tract B - Bid Deadline: 5:00PM on May 8, 2018 89.52 Taxable Acres, ML - Adams-Taylor St. near Union Avenue, Adams Co., IA Soils Map



\*\*IA has updated the CSR values for each county to CSR2.

The information contained in this prospectus was gathered from sources believed to be reliable. We do not guarantee this information and we urge the prospective buyer to do further investigation on their own. It should be understood that **Preferred Properties of Iowa, Inc.**, is representing the **Seller**.



preferred properties of iowa.com

Preferred Properties of Iowa, Inc. 500 W. Temple Street Lenox, IA 50851

Rhoades Farm- Tract B - Bid Deadline: 5:00PM on May 8, 2018 89.52 Taxable Acres, ML - Adams-Taylor St. near Union Avenue, Adams Co., IA



TAYLOR CO.

The information contained in this prospectus was gathered from sources believed to be reliable. We do not guarantee this information and we urge the prospective buyer to do further investigation on their own. It should be understood that **Preferred Properties of Iowa, Inc.**, is representing the **Seller**.



preferred properties of lowa, Inc.

500 W. Temple Street Lenox, IA 50851 ©2009 - Preferred Properties of Iowa

Rhoades Farm- Tract B - Bid Deadline: 5:00PM on May 8, 2018 89.52 Taxable Acres, ML - Adams-Taylor St. near Union Avenue, Adams Co., IA



The information contained in this prospectus was gathered from sources believed to be reliable. We do not guarantee this information and we urge the prospective buyer to do further investigation on their own. It should be understood that Preferred Properties of Iowa, Inc., is representing the Seller. preferred properties of iowa.com

Preferred Properties of lowa,

500 W. Temple Street Lenox, IA



Inc.

50851

#### Sealed Bid Sale Terms and Conditions

*This sale is being conducted in accordance with the instructions in the last will and testament of Mr. Robert W. Rhoades* 

### Sale Format

This sealed bid sale will be conducted with 2 rounds of bidding. Sealed bids will be received from the public with the first-round bid deadline of 5:00PM CST on May 8, 2018, at which time the bids will be unsealed and reviewed by the Seller and Preferred Properties of Iowa, Inc.

The five highest bidders from the first round of bidding will be contacted and allowed to submit bids in the 2<sup>nd</sup> round of bidding. The 2<sup>nd</sup> round bid submission deadline is 5:00PM CST on May 15, 2018.

If a 2<sup>nd</sup> round bidder does not submit a 2<sup>nd</sup> bid, their original bid from the 1<sup>st</sup> round will be resubmitted into the 2<sup>nd</sup> round of bidding.

In accordance with the sealed bid sale instructions in Mr. Rhoades will, a pre-determined party described specifically in the will, shall have the opportunity to match the best bid after the 2<sup>nd</sup> round of bidding and become the winning bidder. However, this party must make a determination regarding whether they will match the highest bid by 5:00PM CST on May 18, 2018.

Written sealed bids/offers may be submitted on the Sealed Bid/Offer Form by mailing or delivering the form to the Sellers' Agent addressed as follows: Preferred Properties of Iowa, Inc. - 500 W. Temple Street - Lenox, IA 50851

1. Bid forms should include bidder's name, address, phone number, and amount of bid. Bid should be accompanied by an **earnest money** payment check **payable PPI Trust** (in the amount of **10%** of the bid/offer). Earnest money checks will be held until the bidding is completed and the winning bidder's earnest money check will be deposited in the interest-bearing trust account of Preferred Properties of Iowa, Inc. as PCSB Bank in Lenox, Iowa, all other earnest money checks will be returned promptly to the unsuccessful bidders.

2. All bidders hereby acknowledge and accept that they are submitting offer/bids for the sale of the following real property located in Adams County, Iowa, consisting of approximately 89.52 Taxable Acres, more or less, and legally described, more or less, as follows, to wit:

All of the Southwest Quarter (SW1/4) lying South and East of the Chicago Burlington and Quincy Railroad right-of-way of Section 34, Township 71 North, Range 32 West of the 5<sup>th</sup> P.M., Adams County, Iowa, EXCEPT Parcel "A" of the Southwest Quarter of Section 34, Township 71 North, Range 32 West of the 5<sup>th</sup> P.M., as recorded in the Plat of Survey in Book 52, Page 509 with the Office of the Recorder of Adams County, Iowa, and as more particularly described by the abstract(s).

Bidder/Offeror Initials:

3. Sealed Bids/ offers must be delivered to and received by Preferred Properties of Iowa, Inc., 500 West Temple Street, Lenox, Iowa, 50851 by 5:00p.m. CST Tuesday, May 8, 2018. It is the bidders' sole responsibility to ensure that their SEALED BID/OFFER FORM is received by Preferred Properties of Iowa, Inc. prior to 5:00 p.m. CST, Tuesday, May 8, 2018, to the address provided.

4. All sealed bids will be opened and reviewed by Preferred Properties of Iowa, Inc., and the Seller for the subject property after 5:00pm on Tuesday, May 8, 2018. The top 5 bidders will be then notified that they will be given the opportunity to bid in the 2<sup>nd</sup> round of bidding. The second-round bidding deadline is 5:00PM CST on May 15, 2018. If a 2<sup>nd</sup> round bidder does not submit a 2<sup>nd</sup> bid, their original bid from the 1<sup>st</sup> round will be re-submitted into the 2<sup>nd</sup> round of bidding. The 2<sup>nd</sup> round bids will then be unsealed and reviewed by the Seller and Preferred Properties of Iowa, Inc. It is understood by the bidder by initialing and signing below that they acknowledge and accept that prior to the submission of their first and second round bid, it was made known to them that a party, predetermined by the Seller, will have until 5:00PM CST on May 18, 2018 in order to match their bid and become the winner of this sale. If the pre-determined party does not elect to match the best offer, the Seller will select the best offer and the winning bidder will immediately be contacted and immediately enter into a "Cash Offer" Purchase Agreement. No offer will be accepted if it is subject to financing, it is incumbent upon the bidder to ensure that their financing is arranged prior to submitting any bid. The Seller reserves the right to accept or reject any bid/offer or to waive any technicalities and defects in a Sealed Bid/Offer Form. The Seller further reserves the right to reject all bids if no suitable bids are submitted. All earnest money checks will be returned to unsuccessful bidders.

#### Bidder/Offeror Initials:

5. By submitting a sealed bid/offer to purchase the subject property, Bidder/Offeror agrees to participate and be bound by the terms and conditions.

6. At the conclusion of the sealed bid/offer process, Preferred Properties of Iowa, Inc., and Seller may award the sale of the property to the best bidder, or to the party pre-determined by the Seller if they should elect to match the best bid. In the event of a tied bid, Preferred Properties of Iowa, Inc., will ask the tied bidders to submit a final and best offer to break the tie bid/offer (at which time the highest offer will be submitted to the Seller's pre-determined party for the opportunity to match). At the time of an acceptable offer, the Seller and the Winning Bidder/Buyer will immediately be contacted and immediately enter into a Purchase Agreement. The Buyer shall then have three (3) business days after the receipt of the Purchase Agreement Form to execute and return the cash Purchase Agreement with no contingencies with the balance of ten Percent (10%) of purchase price, (nonrefundable) earnest money check (made payable to PPI Trust). **Closing date of sale will be on or by Wednesday, June 20, 2018.** 

7. All persons submitting a sealed bid/offer must be at least 18 years of age or older and have full authority to bid/offer on the property either as solely or as a representative of the bidding entity. Anyone submitting a bid acknowledges they are making a legal and binding offer to purchase the subject property agree to be bound by the Terms and Conditions as set herein.

Bidder/Offeror Initials:

8. Possession at closing is subject to 2018 lease agreement between Seller and current tenant. Any and all rental income that was due and payable prior to the date of closing will remain with the Seller. Any and all rental income that is due and payable after the closing shall belong to the Buyer. Property taxes that are currently due (September 2017 & March 2018) are to be paid by the Seller. Property taxes that have accrued from July 1, 2017 until the date of closing will be paid to the Buyer upon closing based on current tax rates.

9. All bidders hereby understand that Preferred Properties of Iowa, Inc. is exclusively representing the Seller in the sale of this property and the Buyers' are representing themselves.

10. The information contained herein and, in any advertisement, has been given to us by the Adams County Treasurer, Adams County Assessor, Adams County Farm Service Agency and, AgriDataInc.com (Surety) and is believed by the Seller and its agents to be true. Nonetheless, it is your responsibility as Buyer to research all information to your own satisfaction.

11. Any announcements made during the term of this sale shall take precedence over any previously announced information.

Bidder/Offeror Initials:

#### Preferred Properties of Iowa, Inc. (PPI Inc.) 500 West Temple Lenox, Iowa 50851 Phone: 641-333-2705

#### Sealed Bid/Offer Form Farmland Property

I/We:\_\_\_\_

\_ (Name of Bidder), Address:\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_\_Phone number:\_\_\_\_\_\_, do hereby submit my offer/bid for 89.52 Taxable Acres, more or less, located in Section 34 of Grant Township, Adams County, State of Iowa, property, legally described, more or less, to wit, as follows:

All of the Southwest Quarter (SW1/4) lying South and East of the Chicago Burlington and Quincy Railroad right-of-way of Section 34, Township 71 North, Range 32 West of the 5<sup>th</sup> P.M., Adams County, Iowa, EXCEPT Parcel "A" of the Southwest Quarter of Section 34, Township 71 North, Range 32 West of the 5<sup>th</sup> P.M., as recorded in the Plat of Survey in Book 52, Page 509 with the Office of the Recorder of Adams County, Iowa, and as more particularly described by the abstract(s).

I/we hereby offer/bid \$\_\_\_\_\_\_for the above referenced subject property. This sealed bid/offer is for the total price, NOT an amount per acre. I have enclosed with my sealed bid/offer a check in the amount of \$\_\_\_\_\_\_(10% of offer/bid amount). (payable to PPI Trust). By signing below, I/we hereby acknowledge and accept that this enclosed amount is to be deposited on the date of offer/bid acceptance, if I am the successful bidder/offeror. I have received, read, understand and accept the terms and conditions of this offer and agree to immediately enter into purchase agreement in accordance with my bid and the terms and conditions for the subject property.

#### By signing below, I acknowledge and accept that my bid may be matched by a party predetermined by the Seller, in which case I would not be the winning bidder in this sale.

Bidder/Offeror Notes:

Signature	Date
Signature	Date